
RESULTADOS PROVISIONALES ABSOLUTOS

Etapas  1,2,3,4,5,6
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1 139 Ricardo Cordero Marco Herhández MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TM 1 4:16:15.7 0:55:11.7 0:51:40.0 0:33:37.0 0:40:24.3 0:36:13.1 0:39:09.7

2 115 Hilaire Damiron Laura Damiron FRA/BRA 1964 Studebaker Commander TM 2 4:17:17.8 0:01:02.1 0:01:02.1 0:55:49.3 0:51:58.2 0:34:05.1 0:40:30.9 0:36:03.3 0:38:51.1

3 555 Miguel Granados Adrian Carmona MEX/MEX 1974 Porsche 911 HBP 1 4:23:09.0 0:05:51.1 0:06:53.3 0:57:19.9 0:52:19.4 0:34:36.1 0:41:03.7 0:37:21.2 0:40:28.6

4 722 Gabriel Perez Angélica Fuentes MEX/MEX Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport GT4 1 4:23:45.3 0:00:36.4 0:07:29.6 0:57:07.0 0:53:52.6 0:34:41.9 0:41:13.0 0:37:00.1 0:39:50.7
5 113 Emilio Velazquez Jaime del Palacio MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TM 3 4:24:28.5 0:00:43.2 0:08:12.8 0:55:14.9 0:51:58.8 0:33:40.8 0:40:38.9 0:36:43.6 0:46:11.5

6 799 Alfredo Zavaleta Victor Perez MEX/MEX Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport GT4 2 4:30:50.6 0:06:22.1 0:14:34.9 0:59:56.2 0:55:10.5 0:35:55.6 0:42:30.2 0:37:18.4 0:39:59.7

7 567 Diego Candano Roberto Mendoza MEX/MEX 1974 Porsche 911 HBP 2 4:33:17.3 0:02:26.6 0:17:01.6 0:58:27.7 0:55:30.2 0:35:47.6 0:42:32.8 0:38:38.9 0:42:20.1
8 520 Enrique Montaño Andres Montaño MEX/MEX 2019 BMW M2 EXH 1 4:34:28.7 0:01:11.4 0:18:13.0 0:58:08.6 0:57:58.9 0:35:36.2 0:42:40.1 0:38:36.2 0:41:28.7

9 133 Doug Mockett Manuel Iguiniz USA/MEX 1964 Oldsmobile Super 88 TM 4 4:38:28.2 0:03:59.5 0:22:12.5 0:59:48.3 0:55:43.7 0:36:16.0 0:45:03.4 0:39:24.3 0:42:12.5

10 557 Don Yount Christian Coronel USA/MEX 1977 Porsche Carrera RSR HBP 3 4:39:52.7 0:01:24.4 0:23:37.0 0:59:13.3 0:55:23.0 0:37:12.1 0:43:52.4 0:39:25.3 0:44:46.5
11 101 Ricardo Triviño Marc Marti MEX/ESP 1955 Studebaker Champion TM 5 4:42:43.5 0:02:50.9 0:26:27.8 1:06:44.3 0:53:56.9 0:38:08.5 0:45:11.9 0:37:50.0 0:40:52.0

12 596 Harry Luchtan Armando Guerra ARG/MEX 1978 Porsche 911 Targa HBP 4 4:48:13.7 0:05:30.2 0:31:58.0 1:02:24.2 0:57:25.5 0:38:45.1 0:44:27.0 0:40:31.9 0:44:40.1

13 250 Gilberto Jiménez Armando Zapata MEX/MEX 1955 Ferrari TR250 Tributo SMa 1 4:55:18.3 0:07:04.6 0:39:02.6 1:02:03.3 0:57:20.8 0:38:17.9 0:44:37.2 0:39:13.7 0:53:45.5

14 299 Juan C. Peralta José Arguimbau MEX/MEX 1972 Alfa Romeo GTAM HAP 1 4:58:48.7 0:03:30.4 0:42:33.0 1:05:14.7 1:00:35.2 0:39:18.8 0:45:54.5 0:41:19.5 0:46:26.1
15 290 Fercho G. Urquiza Sergio Peralta MEX/MEX 1974 Porsche 914 HAP 2 5:00:46.4 0:01:57.7 0:44:30.7 1:04:56.7 1:00:37.0 0:39:21.1 0:46:21.1 0:42:49.6 0:46:41.0

16 71 Roberto Rangel Jair Ibarra MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Commander TP 1 5:01:01.9 0:00:15.5 0:44:46.2 1:01:52.5 1:14:00.6 0:37:32.6 0:43:44.3 0:40:35.1 0:43:16.8

17 519 Eduardo Henkel Sergio Puente MEX/MEX 2020 BMW M2 EXH 2 5:10:49.2 0:09:47.3 0:54:33.5 0:57:17.0 1:10:26.4 0:53:36.2 0:45:51.3 0:39:28.8 0:44:09.6

18 55 Alberto Rodriguez Martin Muñoz MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TP 2 5:11:00.8 0:00:11.5 0:54:45.0 1:05:09.2 0:59:26.6 0:39:32.2 0:49:05.0 0:50:41.8 0:47:05.9
19 295 Adiel Gamboa Octavio Orduña MEX/MEX 1956 VW 1800 HAP 3 5:18:25.8 0:07:25.0 1:02:10.1 1:05:52.1 1:02:48.1 0:41:17.0 0:48:25.0 0:50:49.2 0:49:14.5

20 304 Osian Pryce Claire Williams GBR/GBR 1963 Jaguar MKII HB 1 5:18:41.5 0:00:15.8 1:02:25.8 1:08:40.9 1:03:14.8 0:41:53.8 0:50:50.4 0:45:00.3 0:49:01.3
21 550 Karlo Flores Erwin Coronel CAN/MEX 1974 Porsche 911 RSR HBP 5 5:21:29.2 0:02:47.7 1:05:13.5 1:07:47.1 0:55:49.4 0:36:20.7 0:43:12.1 0:52:51.2 1:05:28.6

22 297 Ricardo Ramirez G. Alejandro Ramírez T. MEX/MEX 1970 BMW 2002 HAP 4 5:25:49.3 0:04:20.1 1:09:33.6 1:08:00.4 1:09:26.8 0:42:32.3 0:50:17.1 0:44:42.0 0:50:50.7
23 108 Luis Manuel Garcia Jaime Zapata MEX/MEX 1953 Studebaker Champion TM 6 5:26:39.3 0:00:50.0 1:10:23.6 1:05:02.8 0:52:15.8 0:36:16.5 0:56:48.8 0:52:01.8 1:04:13.6

24 558 Emilio Bolaños Enzo Giocoechea MEX/MEX 1979 Porsche Carrera RS HBP 6 5:29:18.9 0:02:39.6 1:13:03.2 1:10:25.3 1:08:39.6 0:41:24.3 0:50:00.7 0:47:33.5 0:51:15.6

25 202 Carlos Gordoa Christian Ángeles MEX/MEX 1934 Studebaker Dictator SMa 2 5:32:54.1 0:03:35.2 1:16:38.4 1:06:33.3 1:02:02.7 0:51:58.0 0:48:35.9 0:55:13.7 0:48:30.5

26 389 Xavier Lamadrid Diego Lamadrid MEX/MEX 1965 Ford Falcon Futura HC 1 5:34:36.9 0:01:42.8 1:18:21.2 1:08:36.6 1:03:08.0 0:59:28.2 0:48:47.7 0:44:14.8 0:50:21.6

27 282 Chris Mason Jeff Mason USA/USA 1965 Volvo Amazon 122S HAP 5 5:34:44.6 0:00:07.7 1:18:28.9 1:19:19.3 1:06:20.4 0:44:36.7 0:50:06.7 0:44:32.7 0:49:48.8

28 327 Pascual Piccolo Alberto Sosa MEX/MEX 1974 Datsun 260 HB 2 5:35:33.6 0:00:48.9 1:19:17.9 1:08:30.3 1:10:08.9 0:42:01.9 1:00:45.1 0:44:59.1 0:49:08.3

29 509 Ricardo Iniesta Eduardo Solis MEX/MEX 2016 Mini Cooper EXH 3 5:37:29.6 0:01:56.0 1:21:13.9 1:13:23.8 0:57:53.8 0:38:58.1 0:45:50.2 0:54:33.5 1:06:50.1

30 379 Bob Paul Velleman Tom De Geetere BEL/BEL 1966 Ford Mustang HC 2 5:40:45.0 0:03:15.4 1:24:29.3 1:32:12.0 1:05:11.2 0:43:48.2 0:48:06.9 0:43:59.4 0:47:27.2

31 523 Moises Sacal Sergio Villavicencio MEX/MEX BMW EXH 4 5:41:42.1 0:00:57.1 1:25:26.4 1:18:49.8 1:15:25.8 0:39:51.4 0:58:56.7 0:41:35.5 0:47:03.0

32 343 Steve Walters Janet McFarland USA/USA 1964 Mercedes Benz 220SEB HB 3 5:43:38.4 0:01:56.3 1:27:22.7 1:24:30.7 1:07:09.1 0:44:59.9 0:51:30.3 0:45:06.2 0:50:22.1

33 154 Robert Curry Rick Shaw USA/USA 1962 Porsche 356 Sme 1 5:56:41.0 0:13:02.6 1:40:25.3 1:21:10.0 1:11:41.3 0:41:45.3 0:50:10.5 1:02:58.0 0:48:55.8

34 280 Ruben Castañon C. Rodrigo Castañon MEX/MEX 1974 Porsche 914 2.0L HAP 6 6:00:09.1 0:03:28.1 1:43:53.4 1:24:12.6 1:10:36.2 0:46:39.7 0:55:01.5 0:48:24.9 0:55:14.2

35 308 Bernardo Montaño Alfonso Rodriguez MEX/MEX 1972 Datsun 510 HB 4 6:03:24.9 0:03:15.9 1:47:09.2 1:45:26.6 1:01:03.1 0:43:33.0 0:58:30.6 0:47:23.7 0:47:27.9

36 169 Guy Jean Savoir Ricardo Bello MEX/MEX 1958 Austin Healey Sprite Sme 2 6:06:27.5 0:03:02.6 1:50:11.8 1:33:53.1 1:12:38.1 0:45:09.7 0:55:29.2 0:46:58.0 0:52:19.5

37 378 Günther Riegler Ulrich Bacher AUT/AUT 1965 Ford Falcon Futura HC 3 6:18:21.1 0:11:53.5 2:02:05.4 1:21:45.0 1:15:13.9 0:48:08.8 0:58:51.2 0:57:17.6 0:57:04.5
38 559 Karsten Vogt Dieter Wallet DEU/DEU 1971 Porsche 911ST HBP 7 6:30:16.9 0:11:55.8 2:14:01.2 1:24:34.7 1:17:12.2 0:52:36.1 0:57:33.7 0:58:23.3 0:59:56.9

39 451 William Shaw Janet Escarino USA/USA 1920 Ford Model T Hot Rod EXH 5 6:30:33.9 0:00:17.0 2:14:18.2 1:20:58.2 1:15:25.8 0:53:36.2 0:59:10.1 0:54:33.5 1:06:50.1

40 70 Jose Rodriguez Carlos Rodriguez MEX/MEX 1954 Studebaker Champion TP 3 6:31:24.4 0:00:50.5 2:15:08.7 1:23:38.4 1:19:30.6 0:52:25.5 0:57:12.4 0:55:22.8 1:03:14.6

41 220 Kurt Richter Ricardo Galindo MEX/MEX 1954 Mercedes 300SL SMa 3 6:33:18.5 0:01:54.1 2:17:02.8 1:20:55.7 1:05:58.2 1:34:33.0 0:51:51.0 0:46:18.5 0:53:42.2

42 265 Gerardo Ortiz Joaquin Ortiz MEX/USA 1964 Morris Mini Cooper HA 1 6:36:02.5 0:02:43.9 2:19:46.8 1:23:23.2 1:13:59.3 0:58:38.1 0:56:43.6 0:49:12.3 1:14:05.9

43 335 Charles Rainford Richard Upton GBR/GBR 1967 Aston Martin DB6 HB 5 6:37:56.2 0:01:53.8 2:21:40.5 1:18:41.1 1:22:03.1 0:44:04.4 1:01:51.9 0:58:23.7 1:12:52.0

44 261 Luis A. Mireles Daniel Bravo MEX/MEX 1968 VW 1800 HA 2 6:45:34.3 0:07:38.1 2:29:18.6 1:31:26.3 1:09:12.9 0:56:38.1 0:55:43.7 0:56:19.4 1:16:13.9

45 260 Aarón Torres G. Aarón Torres R. MEX/MEX 1967 VW 1800 HA 3 6:47:38.1 0:02:03.8 2:31:22.4 1:35:23.6 1:29:36.2 0:58:38.1 0:57:33.1 0:49:42.1 0:56:45.0

46 288 Marco Sifuentes Marco Sifuentes C. USA/MEX 1972 BMW 2002 HAP 7 6:54:50.3 0:07:12.2 2:38:34.6 1:26:22.9 1:20:50.6 0:57:05.5 1:02:17.3 0:56:47.1 1:11:27.1

47 380 Glen Janssens Conrad Janssens BEL/BEL 1966 Ford Mustang HC 4 7:30:51.0 0:36:00.6 3:14:35.3 1:05:44.2 1:24:08.0 2:03:18.0 1:04:35.4 1:01:47.5 0:51:17.8
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